#### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

KATARINA KURZ,	No. 83231	No. 83231		
Appellants,		Electronically Filed		
VS.		Sep 08 2021 11:30 a.m. Elizabeth A. Brown		
SCOTT ANTHONY,		Clerk of Supreme Court		
Respondents.				

## REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

TO: THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

Pursuant to the Order Reinstating Briefing filed on September 2, 2021, please find the two (2) attached file stamped copies of or Request for Transcript of Proceedings filed in the Eighth Judicial District Court on September 8, 2021.

DATED this 8th day of September 2021.

GALLAGHER ATTORNEY GROUP, LLC

By: <u>/s/ Denise A. Gallagher, Esq.</u>
DENISE A. GALLAGHER, ESQ.
1291 Galleria Drive, Suite 230
Henderson, Nevada 89014
Attorney for Appellant, Katarina E. Kurz

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I certify that on the 8<sup>th</sup> day of September 2021, I served a copy of this **REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS** upon all counsel of record by mailing it by first class mail with sufficient postage prepaid to the following addresses:

Joseph W. Houston, Esq. 430 S. Seventh Street Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 Attorney for Respondent, Scott Anthony

/s/ Stacie Graham
Employee of Gallagher Attorney Group, LLC

Electronically Filed 9/8/2021 9:22 AM Steven D. Grierson CLERK OF THE COURT

**RTPR** 

1

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

DENISE A. GALLAGHER, ESQ

Nevada Bar No. 005739

1291 Galleria Dr., Ste. 230

Henderson, NV 89014

|| Ph: (702) 448-1099

 $denise@\,gallagher attorney group.com$ 

Attorney for Defendant, Katarina Kurz

# DISTRICT COURT CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA FAMILY DIVISION

SCOTT M. ANTHONY, Case No.: D-20-618325-C

Plaintiff, Dept.: I

vs. APPEAL NO.: 83231

KATARINA KURZ,

Defendant.

## REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

### TO: CLERK OF THE COURT

Defendant requests preparation of a transcript of the proceedings before the District Court, as follows:

Judge or Officer hearing the proceeding: JUDGE SUNNY BAILEY.

Specific individual dates of proceedings for which transcripts are being requested (a range of date is not acceptable): JUNE 14, 2021.

Specific portions of the transcript being requested (e.g., suppression hearing, trial, closing argument, etc.): ENTIRE TRANSCRIPT OF EVIDENTIARY HEARING ON JUNE 14, 2021.

Number of copies required: 1.

- 11.

1

Case Number: D-20-618325-C

I hereby certify that on the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of September 2021, I ordered the transcript(s) listed above from the court reporter named above and paid the required deposit on the 8<sup>th</sup> day of September 2021.

DATED this 8th day of September 2021.

## GALLAGHER ATTORNEY GROUP, LLC

/s/ Denise A. Gallagher, Esq.
DENISE A. GALLAGHER, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 005739
1291 Galleria Dr., Suite 230
Henderson, NV 89014
(702)448-1099
Attorney for Defendant, Katarina Kurz

1	<u>CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE</u>
2	I HEREBY CERTIFY that I am an employee of GALLAGHER ATTORNEY GROUP,
3	LLC and that on the 8th day of September 2021, I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing
5	REQUEST TRANSCRIPT PROCEEDINGS by First Class United States Mail, postage
6	prepaid and the 8 <sup>th</sup> Judicial District Court electronic filing system to the following:
7	JOSEPH HOUSTON, ESQ.
8	430 S. Seventh Street Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
9	jwh7408@yahoo.com Attorney for Plaintiff, Scott M. Anthony
11	COURT CLERK – DEPARTMENT I EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
12	FAMILY COURT AND SERVICES
13	601 North Pecos Road, Building B Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
14	TRANSCRIPT VIDEO SERVICES
15	601 North Pecos Road, Building B Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
16 17	VERBATIM REPORTING, TRANSCRIPTION, COURT REPORTING
18	P.O. Box 58644 Houston, TX 77258
19	/s/ Stacie Graham
20	An Employee of Gallagher Attorney Group, LLC
21	
22   23	
23 24	
25	
26	
27	
28	

Electronically Filed 9/8/2021 9:22 AM Steven D. Grierson CLERK OF THE COURT

**RTPR** 

1

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

DENISE A. GALLAGHER, ESQ

Nevada Bar No. 005739

1291 Galleria Dr., Ste. 230

Henderson, NV 89014

|| Ph: (702) 448-1099

 $denise@\,gallagher attorney group.com$ 

Attorney for Defendant, Katarina Kurz

# DISTRICT COURT CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA FAMILY DIVISION

SCOTT M. ANTHONY, Case No.: D-20-618325-C

Plaintiff, Dept.: I

vs. APPEAL NO.: 83231

KATARINA KURZ,

Defendant.

## REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

### TO: CLERK OF THE COURT

Defendant requests preparation of a transcript of the proceedings before the District Court, as follows:

Judge or Officer hearing the proceeding: JUDGE SUNNY BAILEY.

Specific individual dates of proceedings for which transcripts are being requested (a range of date is not acceptable): JUNE 14, 2021.

Specific portions of the transcript being requested (e.g., suppression hearing, trial, closing argument, etc.): ENTIRE TRANSCRIPT OF EVIDENTIARY HEARING ON JUNE 14, 2021.

Number of copies required: 1.

- 11.

1

Case Number: D-20-618325-C

I hereby certify that on the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of September 2021, I ordered the transcript(s) listed above from the court reporter named above and paid the required deposit on the 8<sup>th</sup> day of September 2021.

DATED this 8th day of September 2021.

## GALLAGHER ATTORNEY GROUP, LLC

/s/ Denise A. Gallagher, Esq.
DENISE A. GALLAGHER, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 005739
1291 Galleria Dr., Suite 230
Henderson, NV 89014
(702)448-1099
Attorney for Defendant, Katarina Kurz

1	<u>CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE</u>
2	I HEREBY CERTIFY that I am an employee of GALLAGHER ATTORNEY GROUP,
3	LLC and that on the 8th day of September 2021, I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing
5	REQUEST TRANSCRIPT PROCEEDINGS by First Class United States Mail, postage
6	prepaid and the 8 <sup>th</sup> Judicial District Court electronic filing system to the following:
7	JOSEPH HOUSTON, ESQ.
8	430 S. Seventh Street Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
9	jwh7408@yahoo.com Attorney for Plaintiff, Scott M. Anthony
11	COURT CLERK – DEPARTMENT I EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
12	FAMILY COURT AND SERVICES
13	601 North Pecos Road, Building B Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
14	TRANSCRIPT VIDEO SERVICES
15	601 North Pecos Road, Building B Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
16 17	VERBATIM REPORTING, TRANSCRIPTION, COURT REPORTING
18	P.O. Box 58644 Houston, TX 77258
19	/s/ Stacie Graham
20	An Employee of Gallagher Attorney Group, LLC
21	
22   23	
23 24	
25	
26	
27	
28	